NOTE: Some material on this webpage comes from external sources and is published in the language and format received.
To obtain a copy of a document and for any questions or comments, contact us by email at registry-greffe@cb-
cda.gc.ca.

SOCAN Tariff 18 — Recorded Music for Dancing (2023-2025)

Procedural information

Important Dates

Proposed Tariff

Objections

Case Documents

Procedural Information and Important Dates

Procedural Information

Status Under Consideration
Hearing Type Written
Collective Societie SOCAN

Hotel Associations of Canada (HAC)
Restaurants Canada (RC)
Case Manager N/A

Objectors

Important Dates

Initiation Date October 21, 2024
Schedule of Proceedings 2025-02-05
Deadline for Final To be determined
Submissions

Deadline for Rendering To be determined
Decision

Decision Date To be determined

Proposed Tariff and Objections

Proposed Tariff
Collective Title Notice of Grounds for Filing Date  Publication
Society Proposed Tariff (yyyy-mm-  Date
dd
) (yyyy-mm-

dd)


https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/case-details/en/item/522123/index.do
mailto:registry-greffe@cb-cda.gc.ca
mailto:registry-greffe@cb-cda.gc.ca

SOCAN SOCAN Tariff 18 — Notice of Grounds for
Recorded Music for | Proposed Tariff (2023- 2021-10-15 2021-11-03
Dancing (2023-2025) 2025)

Objector Tariff Notice of Grounds for Objection Filing Date
Period (yyyy-mm-dd)
Hotel 2023-
Association Statement of Objection (2023-2025) 2021-12-03
2025
of Canada
R 2023-
estaurants | 2023 Statement of Objection (2023-2025) 2021-12-03
Canada 2025
Back to top

Case Documents

# Document Party Description Confidentiality Date
Type Designation (yyyy-
mm-dd)
1 Email SOCAN Proposed Tariff Public 2021-10-15
2 Email SOCAN Comparative documents Public 2021-10-19
3 Email Copyright Announcement of Public 2021-10-29
Board publication of tariffs
3.1 | Notice Copyright Notice of publication of Public 2021-11-03
Board proposed tariffs
4 Email Hotel Statement of Objection Public 2021-12-03
Association of
Canada
4.1  Statement @ Hotel Statement of Objection Public 2021-12-03
of Association of
Objection Canada
5 Email Copyright Acknowledgment of receipt  Public 2021-12-03
Board
6 Email Restaurants Statement of Objection Public 2021-12-03
Canada
6.1 | Objection Restaurants Statement of Objection Public 2021-12-03
Canada
7 Email Copyright Acknowledgment of receipt Public 2021-12-03
Board
8 Email Copyright Email regarding Objections Public 2021-12-14

Board


https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521227/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521227/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521227/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521762/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521762/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521762/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/522050/index.do?q=statement+of+objection
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/522049/index.do?q=statement+of+objection
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521227/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/522050/index.do?q=statement+of+objection
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/522049/index.do?q=statement+of+objection

9.1

10

10.1

11

111

12

12.1

13

13.1

14

141

15

15.1

16
17

18

18.1

Email

Notice

Email

Order

Email

Notice of

Grounds
Email

Notice of
Grounds

Email

Order

Email

Letter

Email

Order

Email

Email

Email

Order

Copyright
Board
Copyright
Board
Copyright
Board
Copyright
Board
SOCAN

SOCAN

Hotel
Association of
Canada,
Restaurants
Canada

Hotel
Association of
Canada,
Restaurants
Canada
Copyright
Board
Copyright
Board

SOCAN

SOCAN

Copyright
Board
Copyright
Board
SOCAN

Hotel
Association of
Canada,
Restaurants
Canada
Copyright
Board of
Canada

Copyright
Board of
Canada

Issuance of Notice CB-CDA
2021-059
CB-CDA 2021-059 - EN

Issuance of Notice CB-CDA
2024-009
CB-CDA 2024-009 - EN

Notice of Grounds for
Proposed Tariff
Notice of Grounds for
Proposed Tariff
Notice of Grounds of
Objection

Notice of Grounds of
Objection

Issuance of Order CB-CDA
2024-031
CB-CDA 2024-031 - EN

SOCAN'’s reply to Notice of
Grounds for Objection
SOCAN'’s reply to Notice of
Grounds for Objection
Issuance of Order CB-CDA
2024-083

CB-CDA 2024-083

Statement of Issues

Statement of Issues

Issuance of Order CB-CDA
2024-104

CB-CDA-2024-104 - EN

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

2021-12-21

2021-12-21

2024-02-07

2024-02-07

2024-03-08

2024-03-08

2024-04-08

2024-04-08

2024-04-29

2024-04-29

2024-05-10

2024-05-10

2024-10-22

2024-10-22

2024-11-11
2024-11-11

2024-12-06

2024-12-06


https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/notices/en/item/521514/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/notices/en/item/521789/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521762/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521762/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521770/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521770/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/notices/en/item/521805/index.do?q=CB-CDA+2024-031
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/522117/index.do?q=reply+to+objections+
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/522117/index.do?q=reply+to+objections+
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/notices/en/item/522053/index.do?q=CB-CDA+2024-083
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/case-details/en/item/522118/index.do?q=statement+of+issues
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/case-details/en/item/522119/index.do?q=statement+of+issues
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/notices/en/item/522055/index.do?q=CB-CDA-2024-104

19

20

20.1

21

22

22.1

23

23.1

24

24.1

Email

Email

Order

Email

Email

Notice

Email

Attachment

Email

Attachment

SOCAN

Copyright
Board of
Canada
Copyright
Board of
Canada
SOCAN

Copyright Board
of Canada

Copyright Board
of Canada

Copyright Board
of Canada

Copyright Board
of Canada

SOCAN

SOCAN

Request for extension of
filing deadline

Issuance of Order CB-CDA
2024-113

CB-CDA 2024-113 - EN

Jointly Proposed Schedule of
Proceedings

Issuance of Notice CB-CDA
2025-012

CB-CDA 2025-012 - EN

Important Information for Filing
Case Record using Titanfile
Titanfile Guidelines

Filing of SOCAN Case Record

SOCAN’s Case Record

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

2024-12-17

2024-12-18

2024-12-18

2025-01-17
2025-02-05
2025-02-05
2025-03-18
2025-03-18
2025-03-28

2025-03-28

Back to top


https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/notices/en/item/522058/index.do?q=CB-CDA+2024-113
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/notices/en/item/522122/index.do

