NOTE: Some material on this webpage comes from external sources and is published in the language and format received.

To obtain a copy of a document and for any questions or comments, contact us by email at registry-greffe@cb-cda.gc.ca.

SOCAN Tariff 18 – Recorded Music for Dancing (2023-2025)

Procedural information

Important Dates

Proposed Tariff

Objections

Case Documents

Procedural Information and Important Dates		
Procedural Information		
Status Under Consideration		
Hearing Type Written		
Collective Societie SOCAN		
Objectors	Hotel Associations of Canada (HAC)	
	Restaurants Canada (RC)	
Case Manager	N/A	

Important Dates	
Initiation Date	October 21, 2024
Schedule of Proceedings	<u>2025-02-05</u>
Deadline for Final	To be determined
Submissions	
Deadline for Rendering	To be determined
Decision	
Decision Date	To be determined

Proposed Tariff and Objections						
Proposed Tar	Proposed Tariff					
Collective Society	Title	Notice of Grounds for Proposed Tariff	Filing Date (yyyy-mm- dd)	Publication Date (yyyy-mm- dd)		

SOCAN	SOCAN Tariff 18 –	Notice of Grounds for		
	Recorded Music for	Proposed Tariff (2023-	2021-10-15	2021-11-03
	Dancing (2023-2025)	<u>2025)</u>		

Objections					
Objector	Tariff Period	Notice of Grounds for Objection	Filing Date (yyyy-mm-dd)		
Hotel Association of Canada	2023- 2025	Statement of Objection (2023-2025)	2021-12-03		
Restaurants Canada	2023- 2025	Statement of Objection (2023-2025)	2021-12-03		

Back to top

Case Documents						
#	Document Type	Party	Description	Confidentiality Designation	Date (yyyy- mm-dd)	
1	Email	SOCAN	Proposed Tariff	Public	2021-10-15	
2	Email	SOCAN	Comparative documents	Public	2021-10-19	
3	Email	Copyright Board	Announcement of publication of tariffs	Public	2021-10-29	
3.1	Notice	Copyright Board	Notice of publication of proposed tariffs	Public	2021-11-03	
4	Email	Hotel Association of Canada	Statement of Objection	Public	2021-12-03	
4.1	Statement of Objection	Hotel Association of Canada	Statement of Objection	Public	2021-12-03	
5	Email	Copyright Board	Acknowledgment of receipt	Public	2021-12-03	
6	Email	Restaurants Canada	Statement of Objection	Public	2021-12-03	
6.1	Objection	Restaurants Canada	Statement of Objection	Public	2021-12-03	
7	Email	Copyright Board	Acknowledgment of receipt	Public	2021-12-03	
8	Email	Copyright Board	Email regarding Objections	Public	2021-12-14	

9	Email	Copyright Board	Issuance of Notice CB-CDA 2021-059	Public	2021-12-21
9.1	Notice	Copyright Board	<u>CB-CDA 2021-059 - EN</u>	Public	2021-12-21
10	Email	Copyright Board	Issuance of Notice CB-CDA 2024-009	Public	2024-02-07
10.1	Order	Copyright Board	<u>CB-CDA 2024-009 - EN</u>	Public	2024-02-07
11	Email	SOCAN	Notice of Grounds for Proposed Tariff	Public	2024-03-08
11.1	Notice of Grounds	SOCAN	Notice of Grounds for Proposed Tariff	Public	2024-03-08
12	Email	Hotel Association of Canada, Restaurants Canada	Notice of Grounds of Objection	Public	2024-04-08
12.1	Notice of Grounds	Hotel Association of Canada, Restaurants Canada	Notice of Grounds of Objection	Public	2024-04-08
13	Email	Copyright Board	Issuance of Order CB-CDA 2024-031	Public	2024-04-29
13.1	Order	Copyright Board	<u>CB-CDA 2024-031 - EN</u>	Public	2024-04-29
14	Email	SOCAN	SOCAN's reply to Notice of Grounds for Objection	Public	2024-05-10
14.1	Letter	SOCAN	SOCAN's reply to Notice of Grounds for Objection	Public	2024-05-10
15	Email	Copyright Board	Issuance of Order CB-CDA 2024-083	Public	2024-10-22
15.1	Order	Copyright Board	CB-CDA 2024-083	Public	2024-10-22
16	Email	SOCAN	Statement of Issues	Public	2024-11-11
17	Email	Hotel Association of Canada, Restaurants Canada	Statement of Issues	Public	2024-11-11
18	Email	Copyright Board of Canada	Issuance of Order CB-CDA 2024-104	Public	2024-12-06
18.1	Order	Copyright Board of Canada	<u>CB-CDA-2024-104 - EN</u>	Public	2024-12-06

19	Email	SOCAN	Request for extension of filing deadline	Public	2024-12-17
20	Email	Copyright Board of Canada	Issuance of Order CB-CDA 2024-113	Public	2024-12-18
20.1	Order	Copyright Board of Canada	<u>CB-CDA 2024-113 - EN</u>	Public	2024-12-18
21	Email	SOCAN	Jointly Proposed Schedule of Proceedings	Public	2025-01-17
22	Email	Copyright Board of Canada	Issuance of Notice CB-CDA 2025-012	Public	2025-02-05
22.1	Notice	Copyright Board of Canada	CB-CDA 2025-012 - EN	Public	2025-02-05
23	Email	Copyright Board of Canada	Important Information for Filing Case Record using Titanfile	Public	2025-03-18
23.1	Attachment	Copyright Board of Canada	Titanfile Guidelines	Public	2025-03-18
24	Email	SOCAN	Filing of SOCAN Case Record	Public	2025-03-28
24.1	Attachment	SOCAN	SOCAN's Case Record	Public	2025-03-28

Back to top